Wellness Incentive = 2.52% for each year of service x 20 years of service = 5040% 

5040% x 500 hours = 250 200 hours. 

250 200 hours x $25.00 (base salary at time of separation) = $5,000.00 6,250.00 

32.4 The number of hours for which an employee may receive cash payments shall not exceed 

one thousand forty (1,040) hours, including any vested sick leave, for employees scheduled 

to work forty (40) hours per week or one thousand two hundred seventy two (1,272) hours, 

including any vested sick leave, for employees scheduled to work 24 hour shifts. 

32.5 A wellness incentive bonus payment shall not be considered as part of an employee's 

compensation for the purpose of computing retirement benefits.